

ANGORA CREEK FISHERIES/SEZ ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30486

CIP NO. 95161

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: May 21, 2010
Estimated Award Date: June 8, 2010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	White Rock Construction, Inc.		Thomas Haen Co., Inc.		Stewart Engineering Inc.		A. Teichert & Son Inc. dba Teichert Construction		Herback General Engineering		Burdick Excavating Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 17,187.00	\$ 17,187.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	Sweeping	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 28,098.00	\$ 28,098.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,333.00	\$ 6,333.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Install and Maintain Tree Protection and Construction Limit Fence	1,329	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,987.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,987.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,316.00
6	Mobilization/Demobilization for Mulch Blowing	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Mulch and Mulch Application	50	CY	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Mobilization/Demobilization for Tackifier Application	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	17,326	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,465.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,465.20	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,905.86	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,465.20	\$ 0.22	\$ 3,811.72	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,331.50
10	Install and Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-Filled Rolls	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Install and Maintain Filter Fence	754	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,770.00
12	Install and Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-Filled Rolls	334	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 3,139.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,674.00
13	Diversion	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
14	Dewatering (Area 1)	1	LS	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 85,275.00	\$ 85,275.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15	Rewatering	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24,864.00	\$ 24,864.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	Angora Creek Channel (F)	117	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,051.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 52,299.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,135.00
17	Riffle Structure (F)	32	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 11,392.00	\$ 640.25	\$ 20,488.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 11,680.00
18	Install and Maintain Tire Wash Area (on Pavement)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,757.50	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Roadside Sign Removal and Relocation	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
21	36" Double Sediment Trap	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Remove Existing CMPs (including Headwalls and Wingwalls)	1	LS	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	Salvaged Sod Grass-Lined Swale	103	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,841.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,180.00
24	Grass-Lined Swale	44	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00
25	Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter with Tie-in Pavement	153	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,628.00
26	Type 1 Concrete Curb Opening	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	AC Pavement Removal (F)	5,726	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,452.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,178.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,435.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,294.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,020.50
28	AC Paving	8,473	SF	\$ 5.80	\$ 49,143.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 38,128.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 52,956.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 37,281.20	\$ 4.45	\$ 37,704.85	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,838.00
29	Miscellaneous Grading	616	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,488.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,872.00
30	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	150	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00
31	Water Main Relocation	76	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 10,108.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 19,988.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,280.00
32	Three-Sided Precast Bridge System	1	LS	\$ 194,700.00	\$ 194,700.00	\$ 165,130.00	\$ 165,130.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 188,665.00	\$ 188,665.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00

ANGORA CREEK FISHERIES/SEZ ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30486

CIP NO. 95161

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: May 21, 2010
Estimated Award Date: June 8, 2010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	White Rock Construction, Inc.		Thomas Haen Co., Inc.		Stewart Engineering Inc.		A. Teichert & Son Inc. dba Teichert Construction		Herback General Engineering		Burdick Excavating Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
33	Rock and Willow Bank Stabilization (F)	38	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 23,294.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00
34	Concreted Rock Grade Control	860	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 26,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00
35	Humus for Topsoil Mix	38	CY	\$ 144.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 3,176.80	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,788.00
36	Humus and Humus Application	19	CY	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,555.00
37	Install and Maintain Wooden Tree Trunk Protection	6	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	Remove and Dispose of Log Trash Rack	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8,708.00	\$ 8,708.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	Sheet Pile Removal and Installation	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
40	Dewatering for Sheet Pile Installation (Area 3)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00
41	Floodplain Grading	405	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 9,517.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 18,306.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00
42	Tree Removal Greater Than or Equal to 8" in Diameter But Less Than	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	Tree Removal Greater Than or Equal to 20" in Diameter	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 780.50	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
44	Willow Clump Salvage and Transplant	10	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Weathered Steel Guardrail Installation	138	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 16,422.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 23,046.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,220.00
46	Weathered Steel Guardrail R&R with New Posts and Blocks	263	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,147.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,618.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 38,398.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36,820.00
47	Sod Salvage and Transplant	820	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00
48	Sod Harvest and Transplant	7,290	SF	\$ 2.30	\$ 16,767.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 52,852.50	\$ 7.14	\$ 52,050.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,450.00
49	Rock Slope Protection	688	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,568.00
50	Boulder Removal and Relocation	32	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 8,864.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,680.00
51	Rock Fracturing and Removal	50	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
52	Coir Logs	10	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00
53	Adjust Utility Covers to Grade	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
54	Berm Removal (F)	73	CY	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00
55	Dewatering for Berm Removal (Area 2)	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
56	Import Fill	500	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 674,149.10		\$ 693,894.20		\$ 972,628.11		\$ 993,218.50		\$ 1,039,076.57		\$ 1,199,636.00